FORM PTO 1595

(Rev 6-93)

CH \$40.00 132725 13545087

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

33'S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Frademark Office

OMB No 0631-0 M&G- 60309.00	0011 (axp. 4:94) 43:0511:SW-07-0610USH			
To the Commissi	ioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please necord the anached original docu	ments or copy thereof.		
	f conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	ancaster	Southwire Company One Southwire Drive Carrollton, GA 30119-4400		
Additional major	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📋 Yes 🗵 No	Additional name(s) & addressres) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Ass Sec Ott	of conveyance: signment			
		halloway portains		
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent number(s):			
H'this de	ocument is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is.		
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
13/545,0	087			
	A. Biringt namb	ers attached: 🔲 Yex 🔯 No		
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspondence concer- hould be mailed:	rning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
white we save know that he		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: Address:	D, Kent Stier, Esq. Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725		
And the state of t	MANA ALLA SALAMANIA MANAGARAN MANAGA	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Stateme	ent and signature:	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
To the boriginal	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	\mathcal{Q}	Cont Alexander		
	er, Reg. No. 50,640	July 27, 2012		
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3 DES inde		

Do not details this portion

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, Pk2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20731, and to the Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0031), Washington, D.C. 20503

70289 PATEST TRANSMARK FREEZE

> **PATENT** REEL: 028663 FRAME: 0023

Atty. Docket No.: 60309.0043USI1/SW-07-0610USI1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

disclosed	Mark Lancaster ("/ and/or claimed i 3" ("APPLICATION")	n a patent appli			
	Gould PC, 191 Pc 1740, who are a	requests, ASSIGNeachtree Street, Nessociated with cuserial No. 13/54 Serial No. 13/54 Serial Number and was given	VEE'S legal repre LE., Suite 4300, stomer number 5.087, filed and filing date, w	esentatives, Mer Atlanta, Georgia 70289, to insert July 10, 2012 Then known;	chant & 30303- : here ir
successors entire and each and therefrom, and all for acknowled the ASSIGN INVENTION ASSI making ar DERIVATIV purpose of APPLICATION	thwire Company, and assigns ("AS exclusive rights, all of the APPLIC such as continuity good and valuated by the ASSIGNEE, the entire and IGNOR agrees to ad prosecution of ES), for litigation of protecting and incompany and in	title and interest title and interest title and interest the applications, in pplications, in pplications, in pplications DERITATIONS DERITATIONS DERITATIONS DERITATIONS DERITATIONS DERITATIONS DERITATIONS TO THE APPLICATION OF THE APPLICATI	led to, and is do t in each and all other application and for the Uni (VATIVES")); ion, the receip OR hereby sells, title and intere (ONS (and APPLICATIONS) the APPLICATIONS the APPLICATIONS the APPLICATIONS the patent derived	esirous of acquired of the INVENTIONS and patents ted States, its test of which is assigns and transt in each and a CATIONS DERIVATUMENTS required ONS (and APPLICATIONS, and applications, and therefrom, and	ring, the ONS and derived rritories hereby nsfers to all of the TIVES); I for the CATIONS
G/ DATE	22/12_	nnonnonnono d	Mark Lancaster	Janos de	· A

PATENT REEL: 028663 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 07/27/2012